
3A Boys Soccer Stats Week 5 2018 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date 
numbers.  
 
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made 
available.  
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior.  
 
Coaches are then given a few days, to put get their stats organized and 
send them in.  
 
We only post what is given to us.  
 
If there is an error, PLEASE TAKE IT UP WITH THE COACH, OR 
WHOEVER KEEPS STATS FOR THE TEAM! 
 
Individual Goals: (Includes goals scored in shootouts) 
 
Nathan Stitt (Torrington) - 21 
Gerson Lozano (Star Valley) – 12 
Luke Glassock (Buffalo) – 11 
Sawyer Sweckard (Buffalo) – 10 
Jed Welsh (Lander) - 9 
Noah Hutchinson (Star Valley) – 7 
Devon Mercado (Worland) – 7 
Rob Sessions (Powell) – 7 
Rylan Mocko (Worland) – 6 
Morgan Dowling (Cody) – 6 
Cooper Thompson (Cody) - 6 
Christian Coffman (Douglas) – 5 
Travis Tigert (Douglas) – 5 
Rudy Sanford (Worland) – 5 
Mason Werbelow (Worland) – 4 
Jacob Lytle (Lander) – 4 
Noah Gans (Lander) – 4 
Brant Nelson (Star Valley) – 4 
Wyatt Wyman (Worland) – 3 
Brayan Castro (Worland) – 3 



Joe Musselman (Buffalo) – 3 
Michael Williams (Buffalo) – 3 
Andres Robles (Douglas) – 3 
Sage Wear (Douglas) – 3 
Ethan Creagar (Torrington) – 3 
Josh Kingsley (Torrington) – 3 
William Fluckiger (Torrington) – 3 
Devin Flores (Torrington) – 2 
Braeden Claussen (Torrington) – 2 
Anthony Munoz (Torrington) – 2 
Daniel Weyrich (Worland) – 2 
Kolbe Brown (Cody) – 2 
Kai Lynn (Cody) – 2 
Sam Bauer (Powell) – 2 
Nico Lowham (Lander) – 2 
Cody Renner (Lander) – 2 
Breven Nicol (Lander) – 2 
Pal Gulbrandsen (Lander) - 2 
Tanner Thompson (Star Valley) – 2 
Ben Henderson (Star Valley) – 2 
Robert Choma (Star Valley) – 2 
Alex Fluckiger (Star Valley) – 2 
Jantzen Isaacson (Star Valley) – 2 
Michael Swanston (Buffalo) - 2 
Vicente Acosta (Pinedale) – 2 
Misael Anaya (Pinedale) – 1 
Senddey Gutierrez (Pinedale) – 1 
Cael Delgado (Star Valley) - 1 
Juan Hernandez (Cody) – 1 
Tucker Lynn (Cody) - 1 
Taylor Swanston (Buffalo) - 1 
Luis Gutierrez (Powell) – 1 
Kyler Muffett (Powell) – 1 
Steven Shopa (Powell) - 1 
Dillon Wolf (Worland) – 1 
J.D. DeJesus (Douglas) – 1 
Jordan Neubrach (Douglas) – 1 
Kaleb Cropper (Douglas) – 1 
Jacob Smylie (Douglas) – 1 
Tyler Molt (Lander) – 1 



Silas Goetz (Lander) – 1 
Bowen Reber (Lander) – 1 
Jacob Rhoades (Newcastle) - 1 
 
Individual Assists: 
 
Noah Hutchinson (Star Valley) – 7 
Nathan Stitt (Torrington) – 6 
Michael Swanston (Buffalo) – 5 
Gerson Lozano (Star Valley) – 5 
Wyatt Wyman (Worland) – 5 
Devin Flores (Torrington) - 4 
Christian Coffman (Douglas) – 4 
Travis Tigert (Douglas) – 4 
Andrew Jeske (Star Valley) – 4 
Rylan Mocko (Worland) – 4 
Luke Glassock (Buffalo) – 4 
Joe Musselman (Buffalo) – 4 
Michael Williams (Buffalo) – 4 
Sawyer Sweckard (Buffalo) – 3 
Tyler Molt (Lander) - 3 
Mason Werbelow (Worland) - 3 
Brayan Castro (Worland) – 2 
Dillon Wolf (Worland) – 2 
Rudy Sanford (Worland) – 2 
Matt Gesch (Worland) - 2 
Rob Sessions (Powell) – 2 
Jantzen Isaacson (Star Valley) – 2 
Brant Nelson (Star Valley) – 2 
Nico Lowham (Lander) – 2 
Taylor Swanston (Buffalo) – 2 
Jordan Neubrach (Douglas) – 2 
Ethan Creagar (Torrington) – 2 
Braeden Claussen (Torrington) – 2 
Josh Kingsley (Torrington) – 2 
William Fluckiger (Torrington) – 2 
Ty Prall (Torrington) – 1 
Anthony Munoz (Torrington) – 1 
Ryan Johnson (Torrington) – 1 
Tristen Kingsley (Torrington) - 1 



Andres Robles (Douglas) – 1 
Kaleb Cropper (Douglas) – 1 
Nate Dowling (Douglas) – 1 
J.D. DeJesus (Douglas) – 1 
Sage Wear (Douglas) – 1 
Jacob Smylie (Douglas) - 1 
Tanner Thompson (Star Valley) – 1 
Alex Fluckiger (Star Valley) – 1 
Dickey Douglas (Star Valley) – 1 
Micah Hokum (Star Valley) - 1 
Yael Martinez (Pinedale) – 1 
Sammy White (Pinedale) – 1 
Jed Welsh (Lander) – 1 
Noah Gans (Lander) – 1 
Pal Gulbrandsen (Lander) – 1 
William Atnip (Lander) – 1 
Bowen Reber (Lander) – 1 
Breven Nicol (Lander) – 1 
Jacob Lytle (Lander) - 1 
Jace Smith (Powell) – 1 
Jack Pool (Powell) – 1 
Clemens Abbott (Worland) – 1 
Jaime Luna (Worland) – 1 
John Zorbas (Buffalo) – 1 
Jacob Velasquez (Buffalo) – 1 
Mason Moon (Buffalo) -1 
Nathan Swanston (Buffalo) - 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Individual Saves: 
 
Bradyn Frye (Newcastle) – 71 
Daeden Morrow (Torrington) - 69 
Vince Haukereid (Douglas) –50 
Konnor Macy (Worland) – 48 
Gabe Katz (Powell) – 43 
Ashton Brewer (Powell) – 34 
Mason Moon (Buffalo) – 34 
Leon Jones (Lander) - 30 
Alek Lawson (Star Valley) – 27 
Christian Sloss (Lander) – 14 
Dickie Douglas (Star Valley) – 10 
Emmitt Finn (Buffalo) – 3 
Garrett Stutzman (Powell) - 4 
Sam Bauer (Powell) – 2 
Jace Smith (Powell) - 1 
Tyler Coffman (Lander) – 1 
Kyle Haslam (Newcastle) – 1 
Aaron Fullerton (Newcastle) – 1 
Kaleb Cropper (Douglas) - 1 
 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply, nor does the 
extra point a team receives for winning a shootout. However, shootout 
goals count individually.) 
 
Team:  Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Star Valley   30   10   +20 
Worland   25   5   +20 
Torrington   33   14   +19 
Buffalo   29   12   +17 
Lander   20   12   +8 
Cody    19   17   +2 
Rawlins   16   17   -1 
Douglas   18   27   -9 
Riverton   7   23   -16 
Powell   12   32   -20 
Pinedale   8   34   -26 
Newcastle   1   37   -36 


